

BALTIMORE POLICE DEPARTMENT



Brandon M. Scott Mayor Michael S. Harrison Police Commissioner

September 21, 2021

Honorable President and Members of the Baltimore City Council Room 400, City Hall 100 N. Holliday Street Baltimore, Maryland 21202

RE: City Council Bill #21-0105 RPP Area 26 (Campbell Lane) – Revisions

Dear Council President Mosby and Members of the City Council:

The Baltimore Police Department (BPD) has reviewed Council Bill 21-0105 for the purpose of altering the applicable block faces included in Residential Parking Plan Area 26 (Campbell Lane); and altering the hours of applicable parking restrictions to be consistent with a prior Parking Authority of Baltimore City administrative order.

The BPD has no objections to City Council Bill 21-0105. Thank you for allowing us to comment on this piece of legislation.

Sincerely,

Mihll Winfor

Michelle Wirzberger, Esq. Director of Government Affairs

 cc: Natwana Austin, Executive Secretary of the Baltimore City Council Natasha Mehu, Director of Mayor's Office of Government Relations Nina Themelis, Special Assistant and Legislative Liaison, MOGR Brittany Lewis, Chief of Government Affairs, Office of the Council President Eric Melancon, BPD Chief of Staff Andrew Smullian, BPD Deputy Chief of Staff